5PORTSCAR CHALLENGE,

Michelin GT Challenge at VIR

VIRginia International Raceway / 3.27 miles
August 22 - 24, 2025 / Alton, Virginia

IMSA VP Racing SportsCar Challenge
Race 1 Unofficial Results by Class (45 Minutes)

Pos G  Nr. Driver
1 30 Valentino Catalano
2 31 Alexzander Kristiansson
3 B 77 Brian Thienes
4 B 86 Jon Hirshberg
5 B 36 Matthew Dicken
GTDX
1 6 Jake Walker
2 24 Adam Adelson
3 B 38 Samantha Tan
4 B 95 Vincent Barletta
GSX
1 76 Steven Clemons
2 8 Kiko Porto
3 B 68 lan Porter
4 B 53 Tyler Hoffman
5 4 Justin Di Benedetto
6 B 22 Chris Walsh
7 B 72 Frank DePew
8 B 93 Bill Cain
9 B 5 Angus Rogers
10 B 19 Roland Krainz
11 B 14 David Hampton
12 B 89 Mike Fitzpatrick

Team

GEBHARDT Intralogistics Motorsports
GEBHARDT Intralogistics Motorsports
Forte Racing
Forte Racing
RAFA Racing

Turner Motorsport
Wright Motorsports
ST Racing

Turner Motorsport

BSI Racing

RAFA Racing

RAFA Racing

Kingpin Racing

Di Benedetto Racing

TWOth Autosport

Rebel Rock Racing

CarBahn with Peregrine racing

KMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering

Auto Technic Racing
AR Motorsports
89x Motorsports

Car

Duqueine D08
Duqueine D08
Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320

BMW M4 GT3
Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)
BMW M4 GT3
BMW M4 GT3

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV(
Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV(
Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV(
Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV(
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
Aston Martin Vantage AM
BMW M4 GT4

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
BMW M4 GT4 EVO
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
Aston Martin Vantage GT-

Laps

26
26
26
25
25

26
26
26
26

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
22

1

Total Time

46:08.522
46:29.637
47:26.810
46:11.559
47:15.486

47:00.183
47:07.714
47:29.045
47:37.558

46:38.779
46:43.777
46:56.469
47:11.128
47:19.268
47:19.666
47:50.527
47:56.747
46:09.136
46:36.224
47:50.293

2:12.493

Gap Mph

110.541

+21.115 109.734
+1'18.288 107.497
1 Laps 106.192

1 Laps 103.768

108.553
+7.531 108.242
+28.862 107.435
+37.375 107.124

100.972

+4.998 100.786
+17.690 100.289
+32.349 99.792
+40.489 99.481
+40.887 99.481
+1'11.748 98.425
+1'17.968 98.238
1 Laps 97.803

1 Laps  96.809

2 Laps  90.223
Not Running  88.856

Track Status:

Best Lap

Lap Time  Mph

5 1:44.714 112.420

15 1:45.467 111.617

4 1:47.445 109.562
3 1:47.894 109.106

22 1:51.603 105.480

5 1:46.309 110.733
5 1:46.675 110.353
7 1:47.900 109.100
5 1:47.987 109.012

:55.366 102.040
:565.735 101.714
:55.519 101.905
:56.883 100.715
:56.922 100.682
:56.908 100.694
:56.899 100.702

N i

5 1:58.312 99.499
7 1:58.154 99.632
:59.845 98.226

22 2:00.187 97.947

DRY
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